The MG3500 EVP2 development platform provides a full set
of hardware features and interfaces for application
developers creating High Definition (up to 720p/1080i 60 Hz)
H.264 based products. This board also supports software
development targeting the MG2580 device.
At the heart of the board is the advanced MG3500 Codec SoC
from Maxim. Integrating a low power HD H.264 codec, 2

 MG3500 based HD H.264 development system for security, video, & media applications
Ordering Information (order code is in Italics)
Please note: The amount of NAND flash installed may vary
due to market availability.
MG3500EVP-KIT MG35000 based development board
• Development board
• Power supply
• S video cable, RCA plug to RCA plug cable
• Component video cable
• HDMI cable
• 1/8” mini-phono (male) audio cable
• mini USB to USB A adapter
• (2) 10 pin IDC to 9 pin serial port adapter
• Null modem cable
• IR remote
• MDS board manual, schematics (pdf), and examples provided by down-
load
MG3500EVP-SDK Software Development Kit.
• A Mobilygen Software License Agreement (SLA) must be executed to
receive this software. Please contact your local distributor or MDS for
assistance.
• Default Linux tool chain
• API libraries for accessing codec functions
• Sources to examples
• Design database for the EVP2 (Orcad schematic, BOM, PADS layout)
• Access to online-support system*
*The support system allows access to extra documentation, FAQ/Knowl-
edge base, and the ability to post questions.While every reasonable
effort will be made to resolve problems, no guarantee of support for a
specific problem is represented in this datasheet.
Design database contents:
• Documents except gerbers are also included as pdf versions
• Schematic (Orcad) and layout (Mentor PADS)
• Gerber files
• Parts list
• PCB Assembly drawing
• Datasheets (excluding those needing an NDA)**
**The Broadcom and Analog Devices parts require an NDA to obtain the
datasheet and/or source code to the drivers.
MG3500EVP-EXPGP General purpose expansion board
• Board with flexible connectors for a variety of expansion possibilities
• IDC connectors shipped uninstalled and must be soldered in place to
create specific configurations
• Supports XCeive tuner modules
• 50 pin connector backwards compatible with COMET3 (MG1264) acces-
sories
MG3500EVP-XCABLE Kit of extra A/V cables
• Extra HDMI and analog video and audio cables, serial cable
To order
Please contact MDS, your local MDS distributor, or local
Maxim distributor to order.